

CITY OF DAHLONEGA

Council Meeting Agenda

November 04, 2019 6:00 PM

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

PRAYER / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

APPROVAL OF MINUTES-

- a. Council Meeting Minutes 09.03.19
- Special Called Meeting Minutes 09.05.19
- c. Council Work Session Meeting Minutes 09.19.19
- d. Special Called Meeting Minutes 09.19.19
- e. Called Meeting Minutes 09.30.19

RECOGNITION

- a. Cemetery Committee Application Patricia Turner
- b. Recognition Tony Owens Downtown Development Authority Board

ORDINANCE AND RESOLUTION:

OLD BUSINESS:

Landlord Program
 Melody Marlowe, Finance Director

NEW BUSINESS:

- 2. 2020 Meeting Dates Public Notice
- Georgia Power Roadway Lighting Contract Mark Buchanan

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

- 4. Community Development Department Report Kevin Herrit, AICP, EDFP
- 5. Downtown Development Authority Department Report September 2019 Director Shannon Ferguson
- 6. Financial Services Department Report September 2019 Director Melody Marlowe
- 7. Financial Reports for the Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2019 Director Melody Marlowe
- 8. City Marshal's Department Report September 2019 Marshal Jeff Branyon
- 9. Public Works Department Report September 2019-Mark Buchanan
- 10. Tourism Board Report September 2019 Director Sam McDuffie
- 11. Water & Wastewater Treatment Department Report September 2019 Water Planet Superintendent John Jarrard

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

12. Cemetery Committee Department Report September 2019 Chris Worick, Cemetery Committee Chair

COMMENTS:

City Manager Comments City Attorney Comments City Council Comments Mayor Comments

ADJOURNMENT